The revenue included in the statement of comprehensive income since 1 April 2016 contributed by Klub M5 was

R8 million. Klub M5 also contributed profit after tax of R2,2 million over the same period.

If the subsidiary was acquired on the first day of the financial year, revenue and profits for the year would have been

R85,4 million and R4,3 million respectively. The normalised EBITDA is R11,4 million.

Other acquisitions consists of the following:

The other acquisitions were bolt on acquisitions in the Pharma-Med and Consumer Brands segments. This included the

acquisition of Sandoz Dossiers, Bioswiss and OTC Pharma.

The revenue included in the statement of comprehensive income since acquisition was R33,9 million. The other

acquisitions also contributed profit after tax of R2,1 million over the same period.

IFRS 3 re-measurements:

At 30 June 2015, the Respiratory Care Africa purchase price allocation was provisional due to the complexity of the

business. A warranty accrual was recognised at acquisition date and demo stock was reclassified from inventory to

property, plant and equipment. The financial effect has been summarised below:

Previously Stated

2015

Adjustment Restated

Statement of financial position

Property, plant and equipment 149 252 2 896 152 238

Goodwill 1 505 593 5 303 1 510 896

Trade and other payables (463 011) (7 365) (470 376)

Deferred income tax asset 20 888 2 062 22 950

Inventory 585 081 (2 986) 582 095

Impact on retained earnings – – –

5.	 Contingent liabilities

There are no additional contingent liabilities since the reporting period ended on 30 June 2016.

6.	 Final dividends

The board of directors has approved a final gross ordinary dividend of 12 cents per share. An interim gross dividend

of 9.5 cents per share was declared with the release of the interim results for the period ended 31 December 2015.

Therefore a total dividend 21.5 cents per share for full 2016 year (2015: 19 cents) has been declared. The source of the

dividend will be from distributable reserves and paid in cash.